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       Keynote Speakers

MONDAY OPENING SESSION

RACHAEL MANN

TUESDAY BREAKFAST SESSION

STEVE DeWITT

Rachael uses her voice and her expertise to broaden the conversa-

tion around education reform, and to amplify the voices of teachers

and students. Prior to #TeachLikeTED, Rachael was the Network

to Transform Teaching and STEM professional learning director for

Northern Arizona University, state director for Educators Rising

Arizona, and currently provides professional development for West-

MEC. A former high school Career and Technical Education teacher,

and hailing from a family of educators, she has fourteen years of

classroom teaching experience. She serves on the ACTE Region V

Policy Committee, the NCLA executive board, and the ACTEAZ

executive board. She is a founding member of the Council on the

Future of Education. Rachael is a Google Certified Educator with a

master’s degree in educational leadership from Northern Arizona

University. She currently lives in Phoenix, Arizona, and enjoys hik-

ing, tennis, and good eats.

Stephen DeWitt is the Deputy Executive Director for the

Association for Career and Technical Education (ACTE). His role

includes cultivating strategic partnerships to advance the

association’s mission, especially related to development of content

that addresses the  needs of ACTE’s members. He also has

oversight of policy, advocacy, media and research activities. He

has 30+ years in the public policy arena. Prior to joining ACTE,

Mr. DeWitt directed government and public relations for the National

Association of Secondary School Principals, and held positions

with the State of Florida’s Governor’s office, Florida Department

of Education, and APCO Worldwide, a Washington, DC-based

public affairs firm. Mr. DeWitt holds a Bachelor of Science degree

from Florida Southern College.
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      Conference Information

STEM TRAINING 5.0 (REQUIRES PRE-REGISTRATION)

SATURDAY-WEDNESDAY ...........................................................NEWTECH SKILL CENTER
Gene Wachtel, gene_wachtel@lkstevens.wednet.edu
Rick Taylor, rick@robotmesh.com
Anthony Bowler, anthony@robotmesh.com

You will need your laptop (Apple or PC) for coding and USB hook-up. The cost of the workshop
includes the new VEX V5 Classroom Starter Kit, including a robot kit, motors, V5 Brain and V5
Controller, which will not, unfortunately, be available until after school starts. Since the rollout of VEX
V5 kits has been pushed into September, you will receive it as soon as it is available. Robot Mesh will
be doing the inservice training, and the focus will be on programming a VEX V5 robot using both
real and virtual robots, with Drag-N-Drop Blockly and Python programming. We will also talk about
the VEX Robotics Competition (VRC) and the TSA-VEX Challenge.

STEM Training Schedule:
• Day 1 Saturday, August 4, 10 am-4 pm  (6-Hr w/working lunch)
• Day 2 Sunday, August 5, 7 am-4 pm (8-Hr w/working lunch)
• Day 3 Monday, August 6, (At Hotel – OSPI Updates / Vendors / Across-the Board Sessions)
• Day 4 Tuesday, August 7, 7 am-4 pm (8-Hr w/working lunch)
• Day 5 Wednesday, August 8, 7 am-11 am (5-Hr)

The purpose of the 2018 Washington ACTE Summer Professional Development Conference is to coordinate
and conduct sustainable, intensive, professional development opportunities that meet the needs of all educators;
particularly Career and Technical Education (CTE) educators including K-12 and community and technical
college instructors, counselors, administrators, school board directors, and coordinators.

The specific objectives of the 2018 Washington ACTE Summer Professional Development Conference seek
to provide professional opportunities to integrate coherent and rigorous content in the Career and Technical
Education (CTE) curricula so students master their academic skills while developing the specific technical
skills needed by:

• Reinforcing Career and Technical Education (CTE) educator pedagogy and andragogy of student
engagement, administrative policies and procedures, including the legal responsibilities and ethical standards
supporting quality educator standards (TPEP).

•  Identifying and promoting effective Career and Technical Education (CTE) curricula focused on students
mastering the technical skills required in high demand occupations that connect and support student
understanding and application of the arts, sciences, technology, engineering, and math (STEM) concepts
for student career success.

•  Discovering what resources may be available to implement effective career-connected learning opportunities
leading up to and within specific individual CTE programs in the K-12 and community and technical colleges
system.

• Sharing best practices for effective business and industry partnerships, and to improve parental and
community involvement

•  Identifying and supporting best practices and programs to recruit and retain quality CTE instructors pre-
and post-service.

     2018 Washington ACTE Summer Professional Development Conference Objectives
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      Information

FREE CERTIFICATION  LAB TESTING
CCI Learning Solutions will be offering certification testing to all attendees of the WA-ACTE Summer Conference.
The exams that are available include all Microsoft Office Specialist exams for Microsoft Office 2016, Microsoft
Certified Educator, and Microsoft Technology Associate exams. These certification exams are available at every high
school, junior high, and middle school in the state through the Microsoft Certification Program giving your students,
staff, and faculty the opportunity to gain a globally–recognized technology certification. Here’s your chance to try
these exams and see for yourself why hundreds of schools across the state are making them a part of their
technology and business courses.

Location: The Davenport Grand Hotel - Meeting Room #8 (MR #8)
Times Offered:  Monday...10:00 AM – 5:00 PM / Tuesday...9:15 AM – 4:00 PM
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• WA-ACTE – State Association
Washington Association for Career and Technical Education
www.wa-acte.org

• WACTA – Administration
Washington  Association of Career & Technical Administrators
www.waacta.org

• WAAE – Agricultural Education
Washington Association of Agricultural Educators
www.groupspaces.com/waae-washaae

• WSBEA – Business Education
Washington State Business Education Association
www.wsbea.org

• WA-CCER – Career Counseling & Employment Readiness
Washington Career Counseling & Employment Readiness
www.waccer.org

• FACSE – Family and Consumer Sciences
Family and Consumer Sciences Educators
www.wafacse.org

• WAME – Marketing Education
Washington Association of Marketing Educators
www.mywame.com

• WITEA – Industrial Technology Education
Washington Industrial Technology Education Association
www.witea.net

• WASTS – Skilled and Technical Sciences
Washington  Association of Skilled & Technical Sciences

• HSCTE – Health Science
Health Science Career & Technical Educators
www.hscte.net

• ASL –  American Sign Language
Translating & Interpreting

Section Acronyms
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      2018 WA-ACTE New  & Milestone Members

Jeff Allsopp
John Apostolides
Jeff Baker
Jacob Bang
Martin Barber
Taylor Beck
Michael Beyer
Alyssa Brown
Heidi Bunker
Kelcey Burris
Bill Butler
Brian Claypool
Luke Corigliano
Lance Coyer
Jason Crone
Madison Crow
Aurora Crutchfield
Meagan Davis
Monique Dayton
Shelbie Dickson
Tammie Doyle
Ethan Earl
Dani Elder
John Ellsworth
Kim Ewing
Eric Fletcher
Charlie Fornia

Tim Fox
Sara Garrettson
Carri Gervais
Orbie Gilliam
Stephanie Giustino
Marc Grau
Rick Griffith
Jerry Grisham
Raymond Gutierrez
Doug Hakala
Jennifer Hammack
Kim Hansen
Teri Harris
Lorri Healy
Erik Heineman
Barbara Hins-Turner
Amy Hobson
Isa Holsclaw
Steve Howard
Nedra Hunt
Glendy Ibarra
Bruce Jacobs
Michelle Jeffries
Kendall Johnson
Felicia Jones
Patty Jones
Stephanie Jordan

Junior Kargbo
James Kelley
Lincoln Kelley
Steven Knemeyer
Andrew Kupser
Sierra Larkin
Jordan Larsen
Cheyenne LaViolette
Mike Lee
Jon Lobdell
Jennifer Loebs
Cheryl Luttrell
Brian MacKenzie
Kristen Maring
Donna Marsh
Ray Martin
Del Medenbach
Lizette Melendez
Gary Milbradt
Karla Moore
Josh Munro
John Nelson
Joel Nunn
Sarah Patterson
Joyce Pearson
Dave Perreira
Kirstin Ribelin

50 Years
Claudia Buxton

45 Years
Dolly David
Patsy Ethridge-Neal

40 Years
Jim Capelli
Leslie Nuttman
Kathy Proctor
Peggy Templeton

35 Years
Kim Caskey
Gil Mendoza

20 Years
Matt Asplund
Jeff Blain
Cynthia Blinkinsop
Bernie Brabant
John Caron
Tim Eaton
Lesha Engles
Lance Groesbeck
Lorri Hally
Jeff Hurdus
Laura Jensen
Nancy Jewett
Tony Judah
Paul Kroon
Tricia Littlefield
Doug Meyer
Theresa Burroughs
Julie Polwarth
Margaret Rice
Mary Roberts
Denise Senor
Ruth Smethers
Lovenia Smith
Shani Watkins
Raeann Webb

Sheri Sahli Nibeck
Tracey Scharmann
Alicia Sents
Corbin Sheffels
Justin Shrack
Michael Shreeve
Alissa Skipper
Renee Slaybaugh
Debra Smith
Todd Smith
Woody Sobey
Eric Stokely
Carol Tanner
Jackie Tate
Sandy Thomas
Todd Torgeson
Lucia Tovar
Tracy Van Lone
Tyshawn Ward
Amy West
Bruce Whitefield
Sondra Willmann
Dale Wilson
Keiko Wilson
Ken Winkley
Emily Wray
Tiffany Wright
Tim Young

30 Years
Tess Alviso
Dyanna Armony
Valerie Baker
Debbie Beckwith
Karen Bergh
Vern Chandler
Franciene Chrisman
Pat Cusack
Sharon Fochtman
Chris Karzmar
Karen Knight
Ralph McKinnon
Gerry Ringwood
Carla Smith
Scott Thompson

Tim Touhey
25 Years
Dee Adams
Dawn Bechtholdt
Marlene Castoldi
Heather Fendell
Mark Franklin
Debbie Granger
Allen Gustavson
Debbie Handy
Linda Hupka
Lew Keliher
Bill LaCombe
Dawn Lantz
Jack McLeod
Mary Merritt
Sharon O’Brien
Amy Parris
Paul Randall
Jim Rasar
Todd Rightmire
Kim Spacek
Mike Wallace
Wayne Ward



 
CONFERENCE SPONSORS AND EXHIBITORS 

 
 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 
Sue Bradshaw / Mary Kaye Bredeson 

Ryan Davis / Andrew Kupser 
sbradshaw@everettcc.edu 
mbredeson@everettcc.edu 

rdavis@everettcc.edu / akupser@everettcc.edu 

 
Tom Diehl / Liz Wheeler 
tom@kleineducational.com 

 
Andrew Hill / Alex Daugherty 

andy@nwtechp.com 

   

 
Josh Bergman / Karen Childs / Brian Duerr 

Suzanne Klenk / Willard Rance 
sklenk@wsecu.org 

 

 
Marina Parr / Jackson Parr 

marina.parr@wtb.wa.gov 

   

 

 
Briana Durham / Danica Hendrickson 

Tracey Turcotte 
bdurham@ajactraining.org 

dhendrickson@ajactraining.org 
tturcotte@ajactraining.org 

 
Keith German / Matt Lankin 

Kathy Schmit / Daniel Sweeney 
kgerman@ccilearning.com 
mlankin@ccilearning.com 
kschmit@ccilearning.com 

dsweeney@ccilearning.com 

 
David Herder / Kimberly Herder 

Diane Lashinsky 
kherder@pltw.org 

davidherder2019@u.northwestern.edu 
dlashinsky@pltw.org 

mailto:sbradshaw@everettcc.edu
mailto:mbredeson@everettcc.edu
mailto:rdavis@everettcc.edu
mailto:akupser@everettcc.edu
mailto:tom@kleineducational.com
mailto:andy@nwtechp.com
mailto:sklenk@wsecu.org
mailto:marina.parr@wtb.wa.gov
mailto:bdurham@ajactraining.org
mailto:dhendrickson@ajactraining.org
mailto:tturcotte@ajactraining.org
mailto:kgerman@ccilearning.com
mailto:mlankin@ccilearning.com
mailto:kschmit@ccilearning.com
mailto:dsweeney@ccilearning.com
mailto:kherder@pltw.org
mailto:davidherder2019@u.northwestern.edu
mailto:dlashinsky@pltw.org
http://wa-acte.org/index.php
http://www.k12.wa.us/
http://www.coeaerospace.com/
http://kleineducational.com/
http://nwtechp.com/
https://wsecu.org/education-center
http://wtb.wa.gov/
http://ccilearning.com/
https://www.pltw.org/


 
CONFERENCE EXHIBITORS 

 
 

AMERICAN TECHNICAL PUBLISHERS 
Tom Wise 

thomas.wise@atplearning.com 

ASVAB 
CAREER EXPLORATION PROGRAM 

Steven Cook / Edwin Martin 
steven.k.cook.civ@mail.mil 

CALIFORNIA CASUALTY 
Angela Morgan 

amorgan@calcas.com 

   
CERTIPORT, A PEARSON VUE BUSINESS 

Bob Imhoff / Lori Monson 
robert.imhoff@pearson.com 

CHIEF ARCHITECT SOFTWARE 
Kayla Lockhart 

jenna@chiefarchitect.com 

DATAWEB INC 
Richard Locke 

rlocke@dataweb.com 

   
EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 

Krystal Jaeger 
krystal.jaeger@apdegrees.com 

EDUCURIOUS 
PROJECT-BASED LEARNING 

Jane Chadsey / Sanna Skeffington 
jchadsey@educurious.org 

sskeffington@educurious.org 

EVERFI 
Mariana Biagioni / Sean Thomas 

mariana@everfi.com 

   
FESTO DIDACTIC 

Jeff Murza 
jeff.murza@festo.com 

FIDM 
Lisa Walden-Whitehead 

lwhitehead@fidm.edu 

GOODHEART-WILLCOX PUBLISHER 
Gail Worthman 

gworthman@g-w.com 

   
ICONIC CNC 

Ken Dows 
ken@iconiccnc.com 

IDESIGN SOLUTIONS 
Mindy Thielges 

mindy@idesignsol.com 

ISOGRAD 
Daniel Bird / Terry James 

Michelle Williams 
daniel.bird@isograd.com / terry.james@isograd.com 

   
MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL COUNCIL 

OF SEATTLE 
Dave Gering / Tori Gering 

dgering@seattleindustry.org 
tory@seattleindustry.org 

NATIONAL CENTER FOR 
COMPETENCY TESTING 

Wendy Hurst 
wendy@ncctinc.com 

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC LEARNING 
CENGAGE LEARNING 

Jim Patneaude 
jim.patneaude@cengage.com 

   
PAXTON / PATTERSON 

Stefen Maupin 
stefen@paxpat.com 

PEARSON 
Erich Hoffeld 

erich.hoffeld@pearson.com 

PERRY TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
Nereyda Zaragoza 

nereyda.zaragoza@perrytech.edu 

   
PRECISION EXAMS 

Alex Iund / Brock Smith 
aiund@precisionexams.com 

bsmith@precisionexams.com 

REALITYWORKS INC 
Emily Kulinski 

emily.kulinski@realityworks.com 

ROBERT MCNEEL & ASSOCIATES 
Bob Koll / Pete Sorenson 

David Weidkamp 
pete@mcneel.com 

   
SEATTLE PACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

GRADUATE ADMISSIONS 
Jason Chivers 
chivej@spu.edu 

STUKENT 
Adam Pace / Hailey Voorhies 

adam.pace@stukent.com 

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS 
Brian Dunnicliffe 
bdunnicliffe@ti.com 

   
UNMANNED SAFETY INSTITUTE 

Nick Langolf / Michael Wilson 
mike.wilson@unmannedsafetyinstitute.org 

WASHINGTON RETAIL ASSOCIATION 
Rick Means 

rick@retailassociation.org 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

Lyn Peters 
lyn.peters@dfi.wa.gov 

   
WOIS 

THE CAREER INFORMATION SYSTEM 
Brittany Conley / Tami Palmer / Joe Tansy 

tami@wois.org 

XELLO (formerly Career Cruising) 
David Willson 

davidw@xello.world 

 

 

mailto:thomas.wise@atplearning.com
mailto:steven.k.cook.civ@mail.mil
mailto:amorgan@calcas.com
mailto:robert.imhoff@pearson.com
mailto:jenna@chiefarchitect.com
mailto:rlocke@dataweb.com
mailto:krystal.jaeger@apdegrees.com
mailto:jchadsey@educurious.org
mailto:sskeffington@educurious.org
mailto:mariana@everfi.com
mailto:jeff.murza@festo.com
mailto:lwhitehead@fidm.edu
mailto:gworthman@g-w.com
mailto:ken@iconiccnc.com
mailto:mindy@idesignsol.com
mailto:daniel.bird@isograd.com
mailto:terry.james@isograd.com
mailto:dgering@seattleindustry.org
mailto:tory@seattleindustry.org
mailto:wendy@ncctinc.com
mailto:jim.patneaude@cengage.com
mailto:stefen@paxpat.com
mailto:erich.hoffeld@pearson.com
mailto:nereyda.zaragoza@perrytech.edu
mailto:aiund@precisionexams.com
mailto:bsmith@precisionexams.com
mailto:emily.kulinski@realityworks.com
mailto:pete@mcneel.com
mailto:chivej@spu.edu
mailto:adam.pace@stukent.com
mailto:bdunnicliffe@ti.com
mailto:mike.wilson@unmannedsafetyinstitute.org
mailto:rick@retailassociation.org
mailto:lyn.peters@dfi.wa.gov
mailto:tami@wois.org
mailto:davidw@xello.world
http://wa-acte.org/index.php
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The Davenport Grand Floorplan




